EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2018

9/12/2018
7:22 am

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196
4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884

210281960260000
Selection Criteria: ~ (Employer)  Employees = All
Name Position Base Salary FTE Vacation Days Sick Bonuses Annuities Retirement Other Benefits
Days Enhancements
BARTONI, ANGELA L 250-Special Education Teacher $59,900.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,924.17 $880.55
BASSO, EUGENE 200-Teacher $54,241.00 1.000 0 14/$0.00 $0.00 $5,364.49 $5,586.49
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN 250-Special Education Teacher $48,868.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,833.09 $720.59
BULLOCK, ANGELA L 200-Teacher $62,116.00 1.000 0 14/$0.00 $0.00 $6,143.33 $5,700.68
BURD, SARAH R 200-Teacher $45,404.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,490.50 $5,458.36
DORRIS, BENITAJ 200-Teacher $58,682.00 1.000 0 14/$0.00 $0.00 $5,803.71 $862.89
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY 200-Teacher $50,792.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,023.38 $5,536.48
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG 200-Teacher $53,361.00 1.000 0 12/$0.00 $0.00 $5,277.46 $5,573.73
GARNER, MELODEE L 250-Special Education Teacher $50,914.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,035.45 $5,538.25
GARNER, SHANE R 200-Teacher $45,416.00 1.000 0 12/$0.00 $0.00 $4,491.69 $5,458.53
GIBSON, LORETTA S 200-Teacher $55,812.70 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,519.93 $5,609.28
HACKER, LESLIE N 250-Special Education Teacher $55,083.00 1.000 0 12/$0.00 $0.00 $5,447.76 $810.70
HARRIS, ANDREA S 200-Teacher $56,677.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,605.41 $5,621.82
HENRY, JASON D 100-District Superintendent $101,505.00 1.000 20 12/$0.00 $0.00 $11,495.07 $16,194.82
HENRY, KERRI 372-School Guidance Counselor $50,627.00 1.000 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $5,007.06 $5,534.09
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D 200-Teacher $42,492.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,202.50 $5,416.13
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L 200-Teacher $50,262.50 1.000 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $4,971.01 $5,528.81
KRAMER, BRENDA S 200-Teacher $64,376.05 1.000 0 15 $0.00 $0.00 $6,366.86 $5,733.45
LAMKE, MADISON R 200-Teacher $26,493.28 0.720 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $2,620.21 $5,184.15
LAPPIN, MONA L 200-Teacher $47,740.05 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $4,721.54 $5,492.23
LAUR, DANAY 200-Teacher $49,777.00 1.000 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $4,923.00 $5,521.77
LEMONS, JENNIFER A 200-Teacher $43,234.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,275.89 $5,426.89
LEWIS, ALYSSA G 200-Teacher $33,634.07 0.780 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $3,326.44 $499.69
LOGSDON, JUDY L 103-Principal $86,240.57 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $11,504.00 $6,050.49
MASTERS, TRACY L 372-School Guidance Counselor $56,286.00 1.000 0 12:$0.00 $0.00 $10,026.38 $828.15
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M 200-Teacher $54,625.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,402.47 $5,592.06
METCALF, RICK A 200-Teacher $71,102.65 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $7,032.12 $5,830.99
Name Position Base Salary FTE vacation Sick Bonuses Annuities Retirement Other Benefits
Days Days Enhancements




MILLER, LEANN

MORRIS, SAMMY J

PAGE, NATALIE M
PAYNE, RACHEL J

PETRO, TIFFANY

PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PURCELL, MEGAN N
RUFFINO, PAIGE A
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SAMPLES, DANIELLE E
SGUTT, LENISE J
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR
THERY, JENNIFER J
TINSLEY, REGINA Y
VANZANDT, ALICIA D
WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, AARON D
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
WILLIAMS, JODY A
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E
Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 50
Distinct Positions Count: 50
Total Positions Count: 50
Vacation Days: 20

Sick Days: 638

Base Salary: $2,584,181.12
Bonuses: $0.00

Annuities: $0.00

Retirement Enhancements: $272,693.52

Other Benefits: $233,982.06

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

103-Principal

250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher
207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher
200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

$61,169.00
$40,003.00
$66,320.00
$54,186.00
$45,312.00
$26,583.17
$39,173.00
$36,274.00
$51,603.00
$47,076.00
$6,605.68

$60,389.00
$56,193.00
$43,756.00
$35,853.00
$52,385.00
$52,886.00
$44,152.00
$53,746.00
$45,444.00
$50,857.00
$50,383.00
$37,513.00

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.640
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.170
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

O O O O O OO OO OO OO0 O o oo oo

o O o o

14 $0.00
12/$0.00
12 $0.00
14/$0.00
12 $0.00
12/$0.00
12 $0.00
12/$0.00
14 $0.00
12/$0.00
12 $0.00
14 $0.00
15 $0.00
12/$0.00
12 $0.00
12/$0.00
14 $0.00
12/$0.00
14 $0.00
12/$0.00
12 $0.00
14 $0.00
12 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,049.68
$5,786.99
$7,033.84
$5,359.05
$4,481.40
$2,629.10
$3,874.25
$3,587.53
$5,103.59
$9,848.25
$653.31
$5,972.53
$5,557.54
$4,327.51
$3,545.90
$5,180.93
$10,967.72
$4,366.68
$5,315.53
$4,494.46
$5,029.81
$4,982.93
$3,710.07

$898.95
$5,380.04
$5,761.64
$5,585.70
$5,457.02
$5,185.46
$5,368.01
$537.97
$5,548.24
$5,482.60
$98.78
$5,675.64
$5,614.80
$5,434.46
$531.87
$771.58
$5,566.85
$5,440.20
$5,579.32
$5,458.94
$5,537.43
$5,530.55
$5,343.94



	Table 1

