EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2018

9/12/2018 7:22 am

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196 4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Vacation D	ays Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Other Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$59,900.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,924.17	\$880.55
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$54,241.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,364.49	\$5,586.49
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$48,868.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,833.09	\$720.59
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$62,116.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,143.33	\$5,700.68
BURD, SARAH R	200-Teacher	\$45,404.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,490.50	\$5,458.36
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$58,682.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,803.71	\$862.89
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$50,792.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,023.38	\$5,536.48
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$53,361.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,277.46	\$5,573.73
GARNER, MELODEE L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,914.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,035.45	\$5,538.25
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$45,416.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,491.69	\$5,458.53
GIBSON, LORETTA S	200-Teacher	\$55,812.70	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,519.93	\$5,609.28
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$55,083.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,447.76	\$810.70
HARRIS, ANDREA S	200-Teacher	\$56,677.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,605.41	\$5,621.82
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$101,505.00	1.000		20	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,495.07	\$16,194.82
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Guidance Counselor	\$50,627.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,007.06	\$5,534.09
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$42,492.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,202.50	\$5,416.13
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$50,262.50	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,971.01	\$5,528.81
KRAMER, BRENDA S	200-Teacher	\$64,376.05	1.000		0	15 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,366.86	\$5,733.45
LAMKE, MADISON R	200-Teacher	\$26,493.28	0.720		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,620.21	\$5,184.15
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$47,740.05	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,721.54	\$5,492.23
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$49,777.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,923.00	\$5,521.77
LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$43,234.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,275.89	\$5,426.89
LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$33,634.07	0.780		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,326.44	\$499.69
LOGSDON, JUDY L	103-Principal	\$86,240.57	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,504.00	\$6,050.49
MASTERS, TRACY L	372-School Guidance Counselor	\$56,286.00	1.000		0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,026.38	\$828.15
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$54,625.00	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,402.47	\$5,592.06
METCALF, RICK A	200-Teacher	\$71,102.65	1.000		0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,032.12	\$5,830.99
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Vacation Days	Sick Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements	Other Benefits

MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$61,169.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,049.68	\$898.95
MORRIS, SAMMY J	200-Teacher	\$40,003.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,786.99	\$5,380.04
PAGE, NATALIE M	103-Principal	\$66,320.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,033.84	\$5,761.64
PAYNE, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$54,186.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,359.05	\$5,585.70
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$45,312.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,481.40	\$5,457.02
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$26,583.17	0.640	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,629.10	\$5,185.46
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$39,173.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,874.25	\$5,368.01
RUFFINO, PAIGE A	200-Teacher	\$36,274.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,587.53	\$537.97
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$51,603.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,103.59	\$5,548.24
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$47,076.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,848.25	\$5,482.60
SAMPLES, DANIELLE E	250-Special Education Teacher	\$6,605.68	0.170	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$653.31	\$98.78
SGUTT, LENISE J	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$60,389.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,972.53	\$5,675.64
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$56,193.00	1.000	0	15 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,557.54	\$5,614.80
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L	200-Teacher	\$43,756.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,327.51	\$5,434.46
STANLEY, CHRISTOPHER TREVOR	200-Teacher	\$35,853.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,545.90	\$531.87
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$52,385.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,180.93	\$771.58
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$52,886.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,967.72	\$5,566.85
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$44,152.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,366.68	\$5,440.20
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$53,746.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,315.53	\$5,579.32
WILLIAMS, AARON D	200-Teacher	\$45,444.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,494.46	\$5,458.94
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$50,857.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,029.81	\$5,537.43
WILLIAMS, JODY A	200-Teacher	\$50,383.00	1.000	0	14 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,982.93	\$5,530.55
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E	200-Teacher	\$37,513.00	1.000	0	12 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,710.07	\$5,343.94
Totals								

Distinct Employee Count: 50 Distinct Positions Count: 50 Total Positions Count: 50 Vacation Days: 20 Sick Days: 638

Base Salary: \$2,584,181.12

Bonuses: \$0.00 Annuities: \$0.00

Retirement Enhancements: \$272,693.52

Other Benefits: \$233,982.06